NATIONAL Assessment Congression	e Services 👙 :	1 ,				
Date In 17/09/21		Date & Trate Completed	Dan	e by		
Rel No NA/A1621009 728/12	SAS e-filing		- 10 /95 ( mon ) -			
Veh No 5189700P	E-mail (wider, where )	P. 2lirs, .				
DOA 16/09/31 1140	i-Motor Claim Fo					
	i-Motor W/O (With	10 - 1				
OD (11) Perioring Only	i-Photo Uploaded					
TP Insurer	Assessment/Survey	Report	-			
TP Insulet	Ass't Report by Fax	/ Hand to Owner/Wksp	<del></del>			
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (		Tel: Fa	ax:	ATTO ANTONEO		
TP Particulars: Veh No:	SKT4084	INC ( )/ Non-INC ( )				
Owner / Driver: (		Tel:	)			
Policy No: ( ) Per	iod: (	) Cover Type (	)			
Confirmed by : (	Da	te: Time:	)	12.0		
	lote-Est. Status (WO):	N: 0-20%; P: 21-79%. F: 80-10	0%]			
	Varranty: YES ( ) /	NO( )				
Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,00	00 ( ) / \$2,000 (	)				
General Remarks:-	The transfer of					
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$30  Injury:	( )					
Date/Time Actions						
M3103997	Inve	ice Preparation Checklist	Ant (\$)	Amt (\$		
laimant's Particulars :-	NOT THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY	: Accident Reporting (\$30);		Plaid Di		
The state of the s	The second secon	: Damage Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80) Towing Fee \$40.	Simological Company (			
river/Owner:	4) FT	Follow-Through Survey \$	(20 §30			
ontact No:	For	claiming against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005)				
amaged Portion:	The second second		375 160			
C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	718 (8 OD • N3	UC Additional Services.  Courtesy Car / Tpt Allowance	\$5			
uditors' Comments :-	*N	: Fost Repair Inspection	\$10			
t 1:	and the second s	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	\$5			
	9) N1.	t: Idne Mobile	30	PRODUCTION		
<u>1.2/3:</u>	invoic	e dated Eve Charges	ERRESTAND	HEADA		

SN09219H0005 / National Assessment Centre Services [408933] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 17/09/2021 12:40 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Roslinda Binte A, Wahab VERSION: 1 (17/09/2021 12:40 (SGT))



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

 This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
 Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

### **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

Date of Submission Date of Accident Exact Location of Accident Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss

17/09/2021 12:40 (SGT) 16/09/2021 11:40 (SGT) Serangoon Rd, Singapore SLIP RD TWDS PIE (TUAS) AFT BUS STOP NO 60089 Singapore

### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number

SJD9700P

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner

NRIC No **Email Address** Mobile Phone No. Alternative Phone No No WEE HONG SENG SXXXX217J hongsengwee@gmail.com (Phone) +65-96679103

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Model Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?

Vehicle Category Transmission CC

Mercedes

E200

Private use

+65-96679103

No - Claiming third party

Private car Auto 2000

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company Type of Coverage

Fleet Policy Policy Number Cover Note Number AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Comprehensive No

2100486848-04

DRIVER

Name of Driver NRIC No

WEE HONG SENG SXXXX217J



Date Of Birth 03/06/1949 Occupation Indoor Date Of Driving Pass 12/09/1979 42 YEARS Male

Driving experience Gender Mobile Number (Phone) +65-96679103

Alt. Phone Number +65-96679103 Email Address hongsengwee@gmail.com Address 21A PUAY HEE AVENUE

Address complement Postcode 348172 Is the driver the policyholder? Yes

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT

Type of Accident Chain Collision Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry

OTHER INFORMATION

Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 3 Was anybody injured in the Accident? Yes Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 1 Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No

DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION

Was the accident reported to the police? No Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom?

CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

PLS REFER TO THE ATTACHED STATEMENT.

ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? No Was there any audio recorded? No

### **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**

Vehicle Registration Number SKT408Y Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category Private car

Name of Driver LEE SHI HENG Contact Number (Phone) +65-81333192 Address

Address complement

Postcode
Insurance Company Name
Nature Of Damage
Details of property damaged in accident
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

## **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2**

Vehicle Registration Number SLX7856H Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category Private car Name of Driver Contact Number Address Address complement Postcode Insurance Company Name Nature Of Damage Details of property damaged in accident No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

### **INJURED PERSONS DETAILS**

### INJURED 1

Name of injured person WEE HONG SENG Gender Male Phone No Address Address Complement Post Code Approximate Age Years Old Injuries Sustained SLIGHT Injured person in which vehicle? SJD9700P Were seat belts worn? Yes Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No

### SKETCH PLAN

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3, Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies:
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that

- (a) My insurer , my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of ;
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims:
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims:
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me:
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims, (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect. use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date &

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Sketch Plan

Slip R	ood	towards	PIE (Tunc)	after B	us stop	NO. 16	(0089)
		nolo			PIE		A - SJD 9700P
-	_			-	20	Veh	B-SKT HORY
→ 					7.50	Veh	C-SLX 7856 H.

Describe Circumstances of the Accident

As an low date and the Town how	101, 1, (570970.0
As per above date and time, I was driving my along slip road from serangers Royal towards PIE	T- WONING COST IFFOR
gong Sty Foad from Geranjoin Keller Tonores PLE	(UAS) 27 74
left lone. Somewhere after Bus stop No. 60089, vel	violes in front
lot me Slonell down due to heavy traffic. I	applied My
brake and stomed down as well. Out at sudde	n, I tell an
impact from the rear. I alighted my vohicle	and discovers
I was involved in a 3-vehicles chair cill	'si'on, -7
Veh A - SJD 9700P	
Veh A - SID 9700P Veh B-SKT HUTY	
Veh C - SLX 7856H	
VCV C 3 2 2 10 70 11	
	/
/	
/	

### Declaration

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre
Personnel

16/08/21 was A-

VEHICLE NO: SJD 9700 P	MAKE & MODEL: Mercedes Benz EZNO AUPO/MANUAL
DATE OF ACCIDENT:	16/09/2021 cc: 20
TIME OF ACCIDENT:	11 40 HRS
LOCATION OF ACCIDENT:	Slip road from fermyour Road towards PZE Twas
EXACT PURPOSE USE DURING ACCIDENT:	EMPLOYMENT / PRIVATE USE / PRIVATE HIRE OFFER Bus stop NO. (6
NAME OF OWNER:	Wee Hong Seng
TEL NO:	H/P 9667 9103 OFFICE: HOME:
NRIC	S0782217J
ADDRESS:	The second secon
EMAIL:	21A Puay Hee Avenue S(348172)
CLAIM TYPE	Hong sengwee agma: 1. com
FLEET POLICY	YES /NO
INSURANCE COMPANY	ALG
TYPE OF COVERAGE:	
POLICY NO:	Comprehensive / Third Party / Third Party Fire & Theft
The state of the s	2100 436848-05 VI
NAME OF DRIVER:	AS ABOVE / IF NO:
NRIC:	As above ANY PASSENGER. N.A.
DATE OF BIRTH.	03/06/1949 LICENCE PASSED DATE: 12/09/1979
OCCUPATION:	OUTDOOR / WOOR
GENDER:	MALE / FEMALE
CONTACT NO:	H/P: As above OFFICE: HOME:
ADDRESS:	As above
EMAIL :	As above
DOES DRIVER OWNED ANY VEHICLE:	(O) IF YES, REG NO: INSURER:
RELATIONSHIP:	onner
WEATHER CONDITION:	CICA / RAINING / OTHERS:
ROAD SURFACE:	WET / OTHER:
ANY INJURIES:	NO / IF (ES)WHO? Wee Hong Song
NAME & CONTACT:	9667 9103
NAME & CONTACT:	1,71.5
OLICE REPORT.	/ IF YES, WHERE?
AOTICE OF INTENDED PROSECUTION GIVEN?	NO / IF YES, WHO?
EHICLE B REG NO:	C. T. A. V. C.
IAME OF DRIVER;	Lee Shi Henz CONTACT NO. 8133 3192
EHICLE C REG NO:	0. 7001.
EHICLE D REG NO:	
EHICLE E REG NO:	ANY PASSENGERS:
EHICLE F REG NO:	ANY PASSENGERS:
EHICLE G REG NO:	ANY PASSENGERS:
	ANY PASSENGERS:
NY WITNESS? IF YES, NAME: /AS THERE ANY VIDEO CAPTURE?	WITNESS CONTACT:
AS THERE ANY AUDIO RECORDED?	YES (NO)
CCIDENT SCENE PHOTOS TAKEN?	YES / NO
CCIDENT PORTION:	
ve you been approach by unknown person soliciting (s)	Rear partium / offering accident claims assistance? YES (NO)
ORKSHOP PARTICULAR:	The second secon
	(WINCON Automotive Pte Ltd.) 68420051 / 67440510
NTACT PERSON:	Jun Ming.
X NO:	67410510
ORKSHOP EMAIL:	sales@n51.com.sg



# CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MERCEDES-BENZ MOTOR INSURANCE PRIVATE VEHICLE

Name of Policyholder : Wee Hong Seng Period of Insurance : 01 Nov 2020 To 31 Oct 2021 Engine No. : 27492030781586 Chassis No. : WDD2130422A089521

ABOUT THE COVER

: MERCEDES Benz E200 Sedan Avantgarde

Sum Insured

Vehicle No. Policy No. Endorsement No. Issued Date

: SJD9700P : 2100486848-04

: 30 Sep 2020

First Year of Registration 2015 Insuring with COE/PARF : Yes

Sum Insured : Market Value Off Peek Car : No

Person or Classes of Persons Entitled to Drive\* Engine Capacity/Tonnage ; 1,991,00 CC Driver Restriction : NA

Make/Model

You need to our an extension ours or \$1,000 as Troung and or true than 5 month diving expensions. The Principle deep visiting of the Published City with a wall to the procession.
 The Public year controls the Published Visiting Administration with the procession of the temperature of the published country to publish and the published country. read Diver Escena" ("VEH") if You was on Y

Age Condition

All Age Condition

Limitation as to use?

Limitation as to use?

Provided the condition of th Less of Use 2000cc

EXCESS "Trimitations are sough incomplete by Section 8 at the Maker Versions ("Next-Party Anti-resement) Act 10 fty, are not to be included under these headings.

Section 2 Properly Damage - 53

Flood Cover - \$1300

00.5 usekrapa

Named Driver and Excess (www.apsicable)

**MARKET STATES** 

Hang Song - \$1300 (Dwn Danage), \$1300 (Pood Cover)

APPROVED REPORTING CENTRES/AUTHORISED REPAIRERS (FOR CLAIMS RELATED REPAIRS

gale & Centage Euros Servos Center (For accessor reporting proj). Add 200 Util Road 3 Gryppons stillated accessors. Light & Centage Paratir Lucy Servos Center - Sody Can & Roport Add: 188 Paratir Loop Stryppons (28578 626) 818

For other Approved Reporting CentersArd Authorised Reporters photos consist on 24-hour accident emergency testine as 486 485 SQ Model Ago, Simply search and deventual Yard SG\* from Turkes or Google Play.

IMPORTANT NOTES

Hire Purchase Company/Employer's Loan: MayBank

The house cody but he policy is which the Codificate of incurred related is most in socialism with the produce of the Mater Upstain That Beig Reids and Companisher Act (Cap. 190), the North Security Codification (November 1) in contract the Codification (That Hery Head Nove. 1918 (Malayer).

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pts. Ltd.
This computer generated document does not require a signature.

239 ALEXANDRA ROAD CYCLE & CARRIAGE - LCY

0504380232

DEBET SHOWNENIS

written by AIG Asia Factic Insurance Pte. Ltd.